Province Banks**

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba
Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick
Nova Scotia
Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland
Yukon/NWT
TOTAL

* Includes cash dispensers
** Confirmed as at October 31,

Automated Banking Machine* Survey

Distribution of Terminals by Province and by Class of Members as at December 31, 1998

2,165
1,737
601
617
6,687
2,414
380
535
67
239
39
15,481

Trust Co. & CP

162
95
7
14
699
22
6
10
1
3
0
1,019

Credit Unions

1998 by the Canadian Bankers Association

456
161
118
144
375
2,549
116
32
16
11

0
3,978

Other Members

190

151
13

o O O

354

Total

2,783
2,183
726
775
7,912
4,998
502
577
84
253
39
20,832



