Automated Banking Machine* Survey

Distribution of Terminals by Province and by Class of Members as at December 31, 1998

Province	Banks**	Trust Co. & CP	Credit Unions	Other Members	Total
British Columbia	2,165	162	456	0	2,783
Alberta	1,737	95	161	190	2,183
Saskatchewan	601	7	118	0	726
Manitoba	617	14	144	0	775
Ontario	6,687	699	375	151	7,912
Quebec	2,414	22	2,549	13	4,998
New Brunswick	380	6	116	0	502
Nova Scotia	535	10	32	0	577
Prince Edward Island	67	1	16	0	84
Newfoundland	239	3	11	0	253
Yukon/NWT	39	0	0	0	39
TOTAL	15,481	1,019	3,978	354	20,832

* Includes cash dispensers

** Confirmed as at October 31, 1998 by the Canadian Bankers Association